



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/27/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1101214

WENDYS OLD FASHIONED HAMBURGER

License Type: Food

6700 NEWBERRY RD , GAINESVILLE 54313

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3647331

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by the back door in kitchen in the recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1611437

CHARLEY'S PHILLY STEAKS

License Type: Food

2310 N FEDERAL HWY , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3646254

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at cook line fire extinguisher next to hand wash sink

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333511

LA CREPE BISTRO

License Type: Food

7340 SW 57 AVE , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3656465

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed cooking with no hood system across warewash. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2332842

HAMPTON INN & SUITES

License Type: Food

50 SW 12TH STREET , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3600665

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificate expired.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331522

KNIFE STEAK HOUSE

License Type: Food

1455 1455 NW 107 AVE , DORAL 33172

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3634210

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-22: At time of callback inspection observed No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/27/2025

Duval

License Number: 2614505

SWEET SOUTHERN SKILLET

License Type: Food

6661 BOWDEN RD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3686303

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flattop griddle & small fryer being used to prepare food with no hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2600389

SPICES CARIBBEAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

1319 ROGERO RD , JACKSONVILLE 32211

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3660944

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Fryer for dumplings not under hood

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/27/2025

Lee

License Number: 4607614

TOKEN RAMEN

License Type: Food

8001 DANI DR UNIT 1 , FORT MYERS 33966

Insp Date: 12/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3687314

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed propane tank - 15lbs stored outside customer restrooms in storage area. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-23: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607614

TOKEN RAMEN

License Type: Food

8001 DANI DR UNIT 1 , FORT MYERS 33966

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3687314

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed propane tank - 15lbs stored outside customer restrooms in storage area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/27/2025

Manatee

License Number: 5105175

TACO BELL

License Type: Food

640 E 10 ST , PALMETTO 34221

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3648387

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Gauge on the fire extinguisher stored on wall next to walk in cooler in the red. (Under changed).

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202538

BOB EVANS RESTAURANTS 523

License Type: Food

4985 SILVER SPGS BLVD , OCALA 34470

Insp Date: 12/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3657117

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the silver KClass fire extinguisher has the indicator arrow in the overcharge red zone. The pull pin is missing.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/27/2025

Nassau

License Number: 5500576

TACO BELL #042873

License Type: Food

1858 S 8 ST , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 12/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3677280

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed scorch marks on electrical outlet by drive through window, Taco Bell electrician was on site and took a look at it.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5603962

JIMMY BUFFETT'S MARGARITAVILLE CAFE 2ND FLOOR

License Type: Food

76 HARBOR BLVD , DESTIN 32541

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3618220

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Orange**

License Number: 5814411

BEIGNETS & BREW

License Type: Food

885 N ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3628957

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Stored on floor in back kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814411

BEIGNETS & BREW

License Type: Food

885 N ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 12/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3628957

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-05-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Stored on floor in back kitchen - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-23: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5911819

ETTE HOTEL/ SALT & THE CELLAR (RESTAURANT)/ LIPA ROOFTOP

License Type: Food

3001 SHERBERTH RD FL 1 , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Date: 12/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3593853

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tanks stored in hallway of kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 12/27/2025

St. Johns

License Number: 6502535

CLEAN EATZ

License Type: Food

140 LITTLE CYPRESS RD STE 101 , ST. JOHNS 32259

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3602678

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door blocked by cart.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7000657

FIESTA GRANDE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

3647 KIESSEL RD , THE VILLAGES 32163

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3615292

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Fryer in cook line used to fry tortillas not under hood system. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-22: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 12/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407405

ROYAL SUSHI GRILL AND THAI

License Type: Food

1816 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , EDGEWATER 32141

Insp Date: 12/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3653040

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. - exit door in kitchen blocked by trash can

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406422

LA FIESTA CANTINA

License Type: Food

3785 S NOVA RD , PORT ORANGE 32129

Insp Date: 12/19/2025

Inspection Number: 3686131

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-extinguisher in back near back door in overcharge/red zone **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-19: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.